

15 MACT 905/24
Narendra Singh Vs. Parveen @ Bantu

11.12.2024

Present: Ms. Payal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Pramod Kumar Sah, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.
None for other respondents.

Internet generated tracking report qua service of notice upon R2 and R3 has been filed. Details of R1 (driver) are yet to be provided by the petitioner. In view of the same, R2 and R4 are deemed to have been served.

Ld. Counsel fo insurance company has sought some time for filing of WS. All the respondents who have been served with the notice of the claim petition are directed to file their WS within 30 days.

All the respondents are directed to file their reply within 30 days.

Matter be put up for completion of pleadings/further proceedings on **07.04.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/11.12.2024(s)