

One of the regular stenographers is on medical leave till 30.09.2025.

7 MACT 905/24
Narendra Singh Vs. Parveen Alias Bantu

26.09.2025

Present: Ms. Payal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Pramod Kumar Shah, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.
None for other respondents.

Ld.counsel for insurance company submits that another claim petition in respect of the same accident has been filed by the petitioner before Ld.MACT, Rohini. Ld.counsel for petitioner seeks some time for clarification regarding where the petitioner seeks to pursue his case.

Petitioner is directed to appear in person in case he wishes to pursue his matter before this Tribunal.

Matter be put up on **16.03.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/26.09.2025(s)