

MACT No. 905/24
NARENDRA SINGH Vs. PARVEEN Alias
16.03.2026

Present: Sh Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.

Petitioner submits that he has already filed a claim petition before Ld. MACT, Rohini and wishes to pursue the same. He accordingly seeks to withdraw the present claim petition.

Separate statement of petitioner has been recorded to that effect.

Present claim stands disposed off as withdrawn.

File be consigned to Record Room after due compliance.

Copy of this order be given dasti to petitioner.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/16.03.2026